2971	~~~<~~	<7
	PORATE INDUSTRIES, INC.	FILED
	questor's Name	97 JUN 16 PH 3: 17
890 S.W. 87	AVENUE, SUITE: 16 Address	STORETARD OF STATE TALLARY OF FLORIDA
City/State/	IDA 33174 (305)552-5973 Zip Phone# SENTATIVE TALLAHASSEE	Office Use Only
CORPORATION	NAME(S) & DOCUMENT NUMBE	R(S), (if known):
1. <u>J. C. (</u> (Corp.	P. CONSTRUCTION poration Name) (Docum	(/ / NC.
2(Соп	poration Name) (Docum	ent #)
3(Con	poration Name) (Decum	ent #)
4	poration Name) (Docum	
		салс п <i>у</i>
Walk in	Pick up time	Certified Copy
Mail out	Will wait Photocopy	Certificate of Status
NEW FILINGS	AMENDMENTS	
Profit	Amendment	£10 .
NonProfit	Resignation of R.A., Officer/ Director	
Limited Lisbility	Change of Registered Agent	6000022127561
		1 <u>100710707</u> 0101000
Domestication	Dissolution/Withdrawal	6000022127561 -06/16/9701039028 ****122.50 ****122.50
Domestication Other	Dissolution/Withdrawal Merger	****122,50 ****122.50
Other		-05/16/97-01055-020 ****122.50 ****122.50
Other	Merger	-05/16/97-01055-020 ****122.50 ****122.50
Other OTHER/FILINGS Annual Report	Merger	-05/16/97-01055-020 ****122.50 ****122.50
Other	Merger	L, L
Other	Merger REGISTRATION Foreign Limited Partnership	siAin L6
Other	Merger REGISTRATION Foreign Limited Partnership Reinstatement	siAin L6
Other	Merger REGISTRATION Foreign Limited Partnership Reinstatement Trademark	-06/16/9101055-020 *****122.50 *****122.50 97 JUN 97 JUN 97 JUN 97 JUN 97 JUN 97 JUN 97 Street St

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

OF

J.C.R. CONSTRUCTION, INC.

97 JUN 16 FH 3: 17 SECRETARY CENTRE ______

ARTICLE I - NAME

The name of the corporation is J.C.R. CONSTRUCTION, 2121 Ponce De Leon Blvd., Suite 920, Coral Gables, Florida 33134

ARTICLE II - DURATION

This corporation shall have perpetual existence.

ARTICLE III - PURPOSE

The corporation may engage in any activity or business permitted under the laws of the United States and the State of Florida.

ARTICLE IV - CAPITAL STOCK

This corporation is authorized to issue 100 Shares of \$1.00 par value common stock. The owner(s) of all issued and not issued stock shall be as follows:

100 Shares JOSE CANALS, SR. 2121 Ponce de Leon Blvd., Suite 920 Coral Gables. Florida 33134

ARTICLE V - INITIAL REGISTERED OFFICE AND AGENT

The name and street address of the initial registered agent of this corporation is as follows:

> JOSE CANALS, JR., 2121 Ponce de Leon Blvd., Suite 920 Coral Gables, Florida 33134

ARTICLE VI - INITIAL BOARD OF DIRECTORS

This corporation shall have one (1) director(s) initially. The number of Directors may be increased or diminished from time to time by the By-Laws but shall never be less than (1). The name and address of the initial Director of this corporation is as follows:

PRESIDENT: JOSE CANALS, JR. TREASURER/SECRETARY: JOSE CANALS, SR. 2121 Ponce De Leon Bivd., Suite 920 Coral Gables, Florida 33134

ARTICLE VII - BY-LAWS

The By-Laws of this corporation may be adopted, altered, amended or repealed by either the Stockholders or the Board of Directors.

ARTICLE VIII - INDEMNIFICATION

The corporation shall indemnify any Officer or Director to the full extent permitted by law.

ARTICLE IX - PREEMPTIVE RIGHTS

Every Stockholder, upon the sale for cash of any new stock of this corporation of the same kind, class or series as that which he already holds, shall have the right to purchase his pro-rata share thereof (as nearly as may be done without issuance of fractional shares) at the price at which it is offered to others.

ARTICLE X - INCORPORATOR

The name and the address of the person signing these Articles is as follows:

JOSE CANALS, JR. 2121 Ponce De Leon Blvd., Suite 920 Coral Gables, Florida 33134

ARTICLE XI - AMENDMENT

This corporation reserves the right to amend or repeal any provision contained in these Articles of Incorporation in accordance with the provisions of the Florida General Corporation Act.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed these Articles of Incorporation, this 13^{44} day of $\underline{J} \cup \underline{v} \cup \underline{v}$, 1997.

JOSE CANALS. JR.

ACCEPTANCE BY REGISTERED AGENT

HAVING BEEN NAMED TO ACCEPT SERVICE OF PROCESS FOR THE ABOVE STATED CORPORATION, AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED IN ARTICLE V OF THESE ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION, THE UNDERSIGNED CORPORATION HEREBY AGREES TO ACT IN THIS CAPACITY, AND FURTHER AGREES TO COMPLY WITH THE PROVISIONS OF ALL STATUTES RELATIVE TO THE PROPER AND COMPLETE DISCHARGE OF ITS DUTIES.

DATED THIS <u>/3</u>	DAY OF	June, 1997.		97 JUV 10	
		JOSE CANALS, JR.	· -	ອ	
				22	5
STATE OF FLORIDA)			<u></u>	_
)SS		- <u>-</u>		
COUNTY OF DADE)		- ⁻ - ⁻		

BEFORE ME, a notary public authorized in the State and County set forth above, personally appeared JOSE CANALS, personally known to me and who as Incorporator, executed the foregoing **Articles of Incorporation of JOSE CANALS**, JR., and he acknowledged before me that he executed those Articles of Incorporation.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my official seal, in the State and County aforesaid, this <u>13</u>th day of <u>100</u>, 1997.

NOTARY PUBLIC

My Commission Expires:

